S
in
g
le
-C
h
a
n

8
* 20kV @ 1 pulse; 10kV @ 100 pulses; 8kV @ 1,000 pulses (under IEC6100-4-2)
 • Maximum leakage current post 15kV & 20kV pulses is less than 1mA
 • Device maximum rating @ T = 25ºC, unless otherwise specified
 • Caution: Stress exceeding Device Maximum Ratings may damage the device
 • Prolonged exposure to stresses above the recommended operating conditions may affect device reliability
* @ VR = OV, f = 3GHz
Table SE1 Device Maximum Ratings
Table SE2 Device Electrical Characteristics @ T = 25ºC
Part Number
ESD Withstand*
(IEC 61000-4-2, level 4) Temperature
Peak Current
(tp=8x20ms)
Contact (kV) Air (kV) Operating (ºC) Storage (ºC) Ipp (A)
SESD0201X1UN-0020-090 ± 20 ± 20 -55 to +125 -55 to +150 2.0
SESD0402X1UN-0020-090 ± 20 ± 20 -55 to +125 -55 to +150 2.0
SESD0201X1BN-0010-098 ± 20 ± 20 -55 to +125 -55 to +150 2.0
SESD0402X1BN-0010-098 ± 20 ± 20 -55 to +125 -55 to +150 2.0
Input Capacitance*
Breakdown Voltage
(Typ)
Reverse Working
Voltage  (V)
Reverse Leakage Current
(Typ)
Clamping Voltage
(Typ)
Part Number Typical (pF)
Maximum
(pF)
VBR @ IT=1mA (V) Min Max IL @ VRWM=5.0V (nA) VCL @ Ipp=2.0A (V)
SESD0201X1UN-0020-090 0.20 0.25 +9.00 / -0.80 0 +7.00 25.0 +9.20 / -0.80
SESD0402X1UN-0020-090 0.20 0.25 +9.00 / -0.80 0 +7.00 25.0 +9.20 / -0.80
SESD0201X1BN-0010-098 0.10 0.13 +9.80 / -9.80 -7.00 +7.00 25.0 +10.0 / -10.0
SESD0402X1BN-0010-098 0.10 0.13 +9.80 / -9.80 -7.00 +7.00 25.0 +10.0 / -10.0
-1.0
-0.8
-0.6
-0.4

0201 X1UN - -0020 090
Part Marking
Part Numbering System for Single-Channel Silicon ESD Devices
E
DB
A CT
Measured at
Inner Edge
Measured at Hub
Measured at
Outer Edge
Front View
Enlarged View
Side View
Tape
Start
Slot
Thickness
1.5 ± 0.4
H
F
G
Part Number Part Marking
SESD0201X1UN-0020-090 C
SESD0402X1UN-0020-090 C
SESD0201X1BN-0010-098 C
SESD0402X1BN-0010-098 C
Reel Dimension
EIA Mark Dimension (mm)
A 180 ± 2.00
B 1.50 (min)
C 13.10 ± 0.20
D 20.20 (min)
E 60 ± 1.00
F 8.75 ± 1.00
G 11.6 ± 1.00
H 9.4 (max)
Table SE9 Reel Specifications
Figure SE15

Uni-directional Operation
* 20kV @ 1 pulse; 10kV @ 100 pulses; 8kV @ 1,000 pulses (under IEC6100-4-2)
 • Maximum leakage current post 15kV and 20kV pulses is less than 1mA
 • Device maximum rating @T=25ºC, unless otherwise specified
 • Caution: Stress exceeding Device Maximum Ratings may damage the device
 • Prolonged exposure to stresses above the recommended operating conditions may affect device reliability
* @VR=OV, f=3GHz
Table ME1 Device Maximum Ratings
Table ME2 Device Electrical Characteristics @T = 25ºC
Table ME3 Insertion Loss Diagrams
ESD Withstand*
(IEC 61000-4-2, level 4) Temperature
Peak Current
(tp=8x20ms)
Part Number Contact (kV) Air (kV) Operating (ºC) Storage (ºC) Ipp (A)
SESD0402Q2UG-0020-090 (2-ch) ±20 ±20 -55 to +125 -55 to +150 2.0
SESD0802Q4UG-0020-090 (4-ch) ±20 ±20 -55 to +125 -55 to +150 2.0
SESD1004Q4UG-0020-090 (4-ch) ±20 ±20 -55 to +125 -55 to +150 2.0
SESD1103Q6UG-0020-090 (6-ch) ±20 ±20 -55 to +125 -55 to +150 2.0
Input Capacitance*
Breakdown Voltage
(Typ)
Reverse Working

-
Part Marking
Part Numbering System for Multi-Channel Silicon ESD Devices
Part Number Part Marking
SESD0402Q2UG-0020-090 (2-ch) C
SESD0802Q4UG-0020-090 (4-ch) MC
SESD1004Q4UG-0020-090 (4-ch) 4C
SESD1103Q6UG-0020-090 (6-ch) 6C
Figure ME13
E
DB
A CT
Measured at
Inner Edge
Measured at Hub
Measured at
Outer Edge
Front View
Enlarged View
Side View
Tape
Start
Slot
Thickness
1.5 ± 0.4
H
F
G
Reel Dimension
EIA Mark Dimension (mm)
A 180 ± 2.00
B 1.50 (min)
C 13.10 ± 0.20
D 20.20 (min)
E 60 ± 1.00
F 8.75 ± 1.00
G 11.6 ± 1.00
H 9.4 (max)
2013_CP_S08-SESD.indd   81 8/3/13   11:06 AM